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______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of 
Questar Gas Company to Increase 
Distribution Rates and Changes and 
Make Tariff Modifications  
 

 
Docket No. 13-057-05 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF                     
UTAH ASPHALT PAVEMENT 
ASSOCIATION  

 
 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-100-7, petitioner Utah Asphalt 

Pavement Association (“UAPA”) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.     

In support of this petition, UAPA states as follows: 

1. UAPA is a trade organization that represents the interests of asphalt paving 

producers, together with affiliated suppliers, and associated companies in the State of Utah.  It 

currently has approximately forty-eight members.  Many of these members are large gas 

transportation and/or sales customers of Questar Gas Company.   

2. The legal rights and interests of UAPA and its members will be substantially 

affected by this proceeding.  
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3. UAPA has not fully determined the specific positions it will take or the relief it 

will seek.  UAPA seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting it interests and the interests of its 

members as they may appear, particularly on issues of relevance to large consumers.   

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will 

not be materially impaired if UAPA is allowed to intervene.   

5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following: 

DOUGLAS E. GRIFFITH  
KESLER & RUST 
68 South Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone: (801) 532-8000 
Facsimile: (801) 531-7965 
dgriffith@keslerrust.com  
 
Reed Ryan 
UTAH ASPHALT PAVEMENT ASSOCIATION 
7414 S. State Street 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
Telephone: 801-916-2426 
reed@utahasphalt.org  
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WHEREFORE, UAPA requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to protect its 

interests as they may appear. 

DATED this 6th day of  November, 2013. 

KESLER & RUST 

 
/s/ Douglas E. Griffith 
____________________________ 
Douglas E. Griffith 

 Attorneys for Utah Asphalt Pavement Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 6th day of  
November, 2013, on the following: 
 
Questar Gas Company: 

Colleen Larkin Bell   colleen.bell@questar.com 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark  jennifer.clark@questar.com 
Barrie McKay   barrie.mckay@questar.com 

 
Division of Public Utilities: 
 Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 

Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 

 Artie Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
 Carolyn Roll   croll@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Services: 

Brent Coleman  brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 

 Danny Martinez  dannymartinez@utah.gov 
 
Utah Association of Energy Users: 

Gary Dodge   gdodoge@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin Higgins   khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend  ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Utility Cost Management Consultants 
 Bruce Floyd Rigby  bruce@ucmc-usa.com 
 
Federal Executive Agency: 
 Karen White    karen.white.13@us.af.mil 
 Lt Col Gregory Fike   gregory.fike@us.af.mil 
 Maj Christopher Thompson  christopher.thompson.5@us.af.mil 
 Capt Thomas Jernigan  thomas.jernigan@us.af.mil 
 
Summit Energy, LLC 
 Larry R. Williams  larry@summitcorp.net 
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Nucor Steel, LLC 
 Damon E Xenopoulosdex@bbrslaw.com 
 
US Magnesium 
 Gary A Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 Roger Swenson  roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 
 
 /s/ Cindee Elmer 

______________________________ 
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